

	RESTATED AR	TICLES OF OR	GANIZATION	Form Revision Date 07/2016	
	-	1ESTIC LIMITED LIABIL			
Pursuant to	the provisions of Act 23, Public Ac	cts of 1993, the undersig	ned executes the follow	ving Restated articles	
The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:			801943669		
The name of the limited	liability company is:		RP&T INVEST LLC	$\langle \rangle$	
All former names of the limited liability company are:				^	
				Y	
The date of filing the original Articles of Organization was:			3/3/2016		
		Article I			
The name of the limited liability company is:					
RP&T INVESTMENTS LLC					
		Article II			
The purpose or purposes for which the limited liability company is formed for:					
REAL ESTATE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT					
Article III					
The duration of the limit	ed liability company if other than p	perpetual is:			
		Article IV			
The street address of th (P.O. Boxes are not account)	e registered office of the limited lia	ability company and the	name of the resident ag	gent at the registered office	
1. Agent Name:	THONY PERRUDIN				
2. Street Address:	18421 JAMES COUZENS				
Apt/Suite/Other:					
City:	DETROIT				
State:	MI	Zip Code	48235		
3. Registered Office Mail	ing Address:				
P.O. Box or Street Address:	18421 JAMES COUZENS FWY				
Apt/Suite/Other:					
City:	DETROIT	7in Codo	. 40005		
State:	MI	Zip Code	• 48235		
Complete section (a) if t not complete both, (Sele	the Restated Articles only restate a ect One)	and integrate the Articles	of Organization, other	wise, complete section (b). Do	

jm (a) These Restated Articles of Organization only restate and integrate the Articles of Organization.

in (b) These Restated Articles amend the Articles of Organization and were approved on in accordance with Section 604 of the Act: (select one)

> jn by a majority in interest if an operating agreement authorizes amendment of Articles of Organization by majority vote.

jo by unanimous vote of all the members entitled to vote.

This document must be signed by a member, manager, or an authorized agent:

Signed this 28th Day of January, 2021 by:

Signature	Title	Title if "Other" was selected
THONY PERRUDIN	Member	

By selecting ACCEPT, I hereby acknowledge that this electronic document is being signed in accordance with the Act. I further certify that to the best of my knowledge the information provided is true, accurate, and in compliance with the Act.

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS

FILING ENDORSEMENT

This is to Certify that the RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

RP&T INVESTMENTS LLC

ID Number: 801943669

received by electronic transmission on January 28, 2021 , is hereby endorsed.

Filed on February 10, 2021 , *by the Administrator*.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 10th day of February, 2021.

Jinda (

Linda Clegg, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau